

Samindo Resources to Improve Efficiency with ISO 50001

Jakarta, 25 September 2014 - PT Samindo Resources Tbk (ticker code: MYOH), as one of the integrated coal mining service provider, through one of its subsidiaries PT SIMS Jaya Kaltim recently achieved ISO 50001 certificate. ISO 50001 is a standard for energy management system. The standard is to serve the organization in constructing system and process to improve the performance, efficiency and energy consumption. Such standard prevails for all types and size of organizations.

As a company engaged in coal mining services, energy is one of the main components in the operational activities. Approximately 23% of the total material expenses incurred by Samindo is energy cost. Such condition has compelled the management of Samindo to consider the importance of a comprehensive system to improve the efficiency in utilizing the fuel for operational purpose..

Energy efficiency itself is a topic that consumed the management attention of PT Samindo Resources Tbk. Efforts to reduce the energy consumption on a regular basis have been carried on long before PT Samindo Resources Tbk obtained the ISO 50001 certificate. Frequently, the site workers conduct their operational activities not in adherence to the standard procedure, which later on resulted in the high energy consumption. To minimize such impact, various trainings have been introduced to the site workers for the purpose to establish effective work procedure.

"The Management of PT Samindo Resources Tbk is confident that ISO 50001 certificate not only brings positive impact from internal point of view, but also provides positive value to the client. Energy efficiency will reflect in the better cost structure of Samindo, which later on will improve the competitive advantage against competitors", as described by Corporate Secretary of PT Samindo Resurces Tbk, Hananto Wibowo.

PT Samindo Resources Tbk at a Glimpse

Samindo Resources is an investment holding company with core competency in providing integrated coal mining service in wasted removal & coal production, coal hauling and geological mapping & drilling. As an investment holding company, Samindo conduct its 4 production activities through the 4 subsidiaries i.e. PT SIMS Jaya Kaltim, PT Trasindo Murni Perkasa, PT Samindo Utama Kaltim and PT Mintec Abadi.



Press Release

For more information:

Hananto Wibowo

Head of Corporate Secretary
PT Samindo Resources Tbk.
Menara Mulia 16th Floor, Il. Lond Catat Subre

Menara Mulia 16th Floor, Jl. Jend Gatot Subroto Kav. 9-11

Tel: (021) 525 7481 Fax: (021)525 7508 Mob: +62 81310163338

E-mail: hananto@samindoresources.com

www.samindoresources.com